

**BID TABULATION REPORT**

**2023 Concrete Panel & Sidewalk Replacement Program  
PROJECT No. PWSM23001**

BID OPENED: Tuesday, March 21, 2023

**Ken Do Contracting**

**MOBILIZATION & BONDS**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00

**SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION & BONDS: \$ 132,000.00**

**SALES TAX FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (Hand finishing – joint to joint) with minimum 8-inch or match existing thickness, whichever is greater, 3,600 psi, including 8-inch CTB under entire panel, complete for the sum of	35,000	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025,000.00
202	Additional Cost (above the cost of concrete bid item) for 8-inch High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete Paving (3600 psi/24 hours) , as directed by City, for the sum of	1,000	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00
203	Remove and Replace Drive Approach with a minimum thickness of 5" reinforced concrete for residential on top of compacted native soil, complete and in place for the sum of	2,500	SY	\$ 82.00	\$ 205,000.00
204	Remove and Replace Drive Approach with a minimum thickness of 6" reinforced concrete for commercial on top of compacted native soil, complete and in place for the sum of	1,000	SY	\$ 64.00	\$ 64,000.00
205	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter with a minimum thickness of 6" of reinforced concrete for residential, including 8" of cement treated base material and all incidentals, complete and in place for the sum of:	1,500	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 66,000.00
206	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter with a minimum thickness of 8" of reinforced concrete for collector streets, including 8" of cement treated base material and all incidentals, complete and in place for the sum of:	1,000	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00
207	Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter with a minimum thickness of 6" of reinforced concrete for residential, including 8" of cement treated base material and all incidentals, complete and in place for the sum of:	150	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00
208	Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter with a minimum thickness of 8" of reinforced concrete for residential, including 8" of cement treated base material and all incidentals, complete and in place for the sum of:	150	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
209	Furnish & Install Curb Drain (R3262 Neenah Foundry or equivalent), including all appurtenances, complete and in place for the unit price of	25	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00
210	Furnish & Install Grass Sodding to match existing yard, complete and in place for the unit price of	3,000	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00
211	Remove and Replace existing asphalt with Type "D" HMAC at a minimum depth of 6" for transition, including compacting, leveling, and all incidentals, complete and in place for the sum of:	200	TN	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00
212	Remove and Replace Exposed Aggregate Concrete, complete and in place for the sum of:	200	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00

**SUBTOTAL SALES TAX FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS: \$ 4,535,625.00**

**GENERAL FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
301	Furnish & Install 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks over compacted native soil per City of Arlington detail, complete and in place for the unit price of	500	SY	\$ 68.00	\$ 34,000.00
302	Furnish & Install Retaining Wall (greater than 8-inch to 24-inch, measured from top of sidewalk) adjacent to Sidewalk, including joints, form liner & reinforced steel, complete and in place for the unit price of	40	CY	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 68,000.00
303	Furnish & Install ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18), complete and in place for the unit price of	15	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 55,500.00
304	Remove & Replace 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks over compacted native soil, complete and in place for the sum of	2,000	SY	\$ 68.00	\$ 136,000.00
305	Remove and Replace ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18), complete and in place for the unit price of	20	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 78,000.00
306	Remove and Replace Retaining Wall adjacent to Sidewalk, including joints, form liner & reinforced steel, complete and in place for the sum of:	40	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00
307	Construction Contingency for Public Works' Items, work fully performed for the unit price of	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00

**SUBTOTAL GENERAL FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS: \$ 581,500.00**

**TOTALS**

				<b>SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION &amp; BONDS:</b>	\$ 132,000.00
				<b>SUBTOTAL SALES TAX FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:</b>	\$ 4,535,625.00
				<b>SUBTOTAL GENERAL FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS:</b>	\$ 581,500.00
				<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>\$ 5,249,125.00</b>